

May 14, 2020

To,	To,
BSE Limited	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Vibgyor Towers, 4 th Floor, Plot No. C 62,
25 th Floor, Dalal Street,	G-Block, Opp. Trident Hotel,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.	Bandra Kurla Complex,
	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098.
Scrip Code: 512165	Symbol: ABANS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for half year ended March 31, 2020

Please find enclosed herewith the Certificate dated 14th May 2020 for half year ended March 31, 2020 under Regulation 7(3) SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 certifying that the all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited, which is registered as Registrars to an Issue and Share Transfer Agents (Category – I) with Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration No. INR000001112.

FOR ABANS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Deepesh Jain (Company Secretary) To.

To, **BSE Limited** Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor, Plot No. C 62, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

25th Floor, Dalal Street, G-Block, Opp. Trident Hotel,

Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098.

Scrip Code: 512165 Symbol: ABANS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate – Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the period from October 01, 2019 to March 31, 2020 (both day's inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agents viz. Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited, which is registered as Registrars to an Issue and Share Transfer Agents (Category - I) with Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration No. INR000001112.

For & on behalf of **Abans Enterprises Limited** For & on behalf of Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited

Deepesh Jain Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th May, 2020

Deepali Dhuri **Compliance Officer**

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th May, 2020